RESOLUTION NO. 23-195

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #7 TO THE CITY’S
AGREEMENT WITH CWR CONTRACTING, INC., FOR THE FRONT
BEACH ROAD SEGMENT 3 PROJECT TO INCREASE THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $28,738.18 AND ADD FOUR DAYS FOR
PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Panama City Beach
that:

1. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to accept and deliver
on behalf of the City that certain Change Order #7 to the Agreement
between the City and CWR Contracting, Inc., for limited sewer
connection improvements to the Front Beach Road Segment 3 Project,
in the total amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty-
Eight Dollars and Eighteen Cents ($28,738.18), in substantially the form
attached and presented to the Council today, with such changes,
insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and
whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.
PASSED in regular session this [ 3Mday of July, 2023.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

ark Sheldbrf, Mayor

ATTEST:

m%oxu./

Lyrihe Fasone, City Clerk




CHANGE ORDER

No. 7
PROJECT Front Breach Road CRA Segment 3
DATE OF ISSUANCE June 22,2023 EFFECTIVE DATE July132023
OWNER City of Panama City Beach, Florida
OWNER's Contract No 2018-01
CONTRACTOR CWR Contracting, Inc. ENGINEER Dewberry Engineers
You are directed to  make the following changes in the Contract Documents
Description: 1.) Install Sanitary Sewer Manhole #4A, 120 LF - 8" PVC to from SSMH #4C to
SSMH #4C, 1 long 6" sewer lateral and clean out from Muy Wayne O's existing
sewer lateral connecting to the new 8" sewer main.
2)
Reason for Change Order:
Demolition of the existing gravity sewer main from EX SSMH C3.1 to EX SSMH
C3.2 will disconnect the Muy Wayne O's sewer service. The additional manhole
and 8" sewer main extension are needed to maintain the sewer service to Muy
Wayne O's.
Attachments: Redlined Sheet 42 from the Roadway Plans
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times: 560

Substantial Completion: November 24, 2022

$28,003,403 41 Final Completion December 24, 2022
days or dates
Net Changes from previous Change Orders Net changes from previous Change Orders
461
$1,900,445.28 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$29,903,848.69

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: February 28, 2024

Final Completion March 29, 2024

days or dates

Net Increase _of this Change Order
$28,738.18

Net Increase of this Change Order

4

days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$29,932,586.87

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion March 3, 2024

Final Completion April 2, 2024

days or dates

RECOMMENDED:
By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date:

APPROVED
By:

ACCEPTED
By:

{Authorized Signature)

Date:

Contractor (Authonized Signature)

Date:

36



1

V' v00£Z-SI919 JTNY Y3IANN O3T¥3I5 ONY TINDIS ATIVLI9IQ 37F JINOYLIITT IHL SI L1FIHS SIHL 40 GH0IIY TVIN440 IHL

Bup rOGYYJ 14\ A MPEOU\DO0000IO00INIVO0ZNS 173014 OE AN D

MV _I1'VS 01 1202/0£/9

1op ead UIARH

| "432Nd34 OAd OL dOA

WX -| Fezusva7

05'SZ T3 WIH[=5

Ov # HWSS

v 10-810z Avg 67 ¥S S0S60 NOILYZIYOHLNY 40 3IVII41L1H3D
g 80KZE 14 'HIV3IG ALID YWYNVL
D) ATIHONd |/ NV'Id 01 1370y TVONvKLS | L] = , JAI¥Q SYWOH.L 80/
‘on dATd ONINAD Td AINIV ININOTIAIATY ALINNWWOD NI "ONIYIINIONI YT TION3 1409
50588 ¥IGWNN FSNIIIT "Id
133HS HOV38 ALID YWYNYd 40 ALID ks ki S i NOTIJIY0530 Mgz_:w N — NOI1d19753d 3Iva
ol ] T
1B2NIBA S E LT
1eu0z 1104 05 F I Qo0HEol ooHeolt ooHlo! 004001
_‘Wam vi 74
S1 T3dId 8T T
0041 41)
0SS E—————
FdId--8L
] 00°00+001| VLS ‘aA78 OYINID 13 "LSNOD D
=QL69+¢08 V1S INVIAITS 5/ ¥S Pl avCY HIVIE LINOHI ISNQS &
LT NOITI0Y (NPT N1938
14 (/4
1906+
m|Y b
-
-t +. ﬂ
ﬂ (zzz-s) NI 5
e
m|® Y
= Ze 0o
114 ‘antg QYIN3D 73 P D aNNOYD X3 — NI ) - = - )| . s¢
! RS T I o =[> m[2s
3 // B wal? oE Tl €
| R =i I EN VN S0
®| —_— 1 = wlo B9
L — =T - = > N 3R
&
\ e \
[svo ¥3onva B ! v 2819..2N 40
LER-EL S £ O T 11150gN00
.. = (D)
b \ N\ 08y
A io0d 8 aufs T\
| E7 e ) \ Y¥3L1IN9 3 g¥NnI .8t
98'5L °LNO T3 ANIL8 S R RN Vs P
_ (SANW) 00°ZL NI 13 ANI .8 MN P Wenos SN N
Lgor+i0l VIS ‘@ oJ)us! 0Z: ” £ Rk
(0qu2D 13) 85°0Z :NI 13 ANI .8 IN N> @
PO'SC I NI aw W ! 3 4 At
Y # HNSS DA g
L o — — (ozz-s Z2-gv¥-13 \ AMS INOXOT
Y3LIN9 B YNy ¥ILLIND % g¥Nd f B
3 A4IGOW 4 FdAL 3/3dAL \ 1 fw.x_v
= N MY “\e %.mwx X
I y T ¥ L3 I ¥ q T T mﬂﬁwﬁw b T Y3119 .9 g4N1 g 3dj , \
3 .95 90 45 n i : \
£01L ool |\»\ ~+0+ {5 SZT¥L T ANILLBLYYE Bl
3did .81 40 9-4D, e
47 £¢ "ISNOD mNN m 5 .
[ — - - - = (444 V 4 3 \.
0S'vE (13 ANI L8L f (Gzzs) -7 A SEl-S T e A,SE
i NI N o, 2 \,
Lyl-S ANIT MY \N~ 50 NIW meO @ wm O>ﬂ_ ..w Qﬂoz.tuﬂmm %20(.&
g k AIAYNS t
. . AIN3D 13 1S A 47 68 "1SNOD \ .
=os69+vor vis Invid 02'GC 13 ANILL8L ; NE — y
LvL-S EC /i LEI°S & 00°0C 13 ANI.8L} \ \
/ 3d1d .81 30 _At LrL-S \
orr= 47 €51 ¢ <
L NIW %0'L @ VYLV ¥IMIS OAd OfEens 5 S et B e
s / TI1GOW, 3 3dAL o
4 (iri-s) Y -
4 LNONYS IO} s ow 008l TIANII T glal o N
. g : tn :
/M AN38 OAd SC'LL W9 - Z ano & 2

ob




